
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 9297899

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLIES/DEVICES FOR THE TOURISM INVESTMENT CARAVAN

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2022-11-0321

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Supplies and Devices

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 80,110.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA
MAXIMO
Admin. Officer III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425
63-02-8900189
femaximo@tourism.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30/11/2022

Last Updated / Time 30/11/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 05/12/2022 15:00 PM

Description
 
T E R M S OF R E F E R E N C E
Tourism Investment Caravan

I. Project Title: 

Procurement of Supplies for the Tourism Investment Caravan (Devices)

II. Minimum Requirement for Suppliers

� Must be Philgeps-accredited
� Must be willing to provide services on government terms of payment (send-bill arrangement)
� Must be able to provide product warranty/return and exchange of defective items as specified in the Specifications
below

III. DELIVERABLES:

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


A. CONFERENCE MICROPHONE
Portable Conference Microphone Omnidirectional
• Quantity: 1-unit with USB connection 
• Materials/Specifications: 
� With USB jack for plug and play; no installation of software/driver necessary
� Suitable for use with both desktop computers and laptop
� Style: Tabletop
� Preferably with built-in speaker for playback and Bluetooth technology
� Range: at least six (6) feet to ten (10) feet radius 
� 360 degrees Omni- directional pick-up pattern; 
� Advanced Noise-cancelling Technology, clear and stable sound quality
� Control: with touch panel, speaker and microphone volume adjustment and one-key mute button
� Wide Application: support most meeting and chatting software such as Skype, Zoom, Webex, MS Teams, Google
Meet, etc. 
� Unit body: 
� Small and light body; Portable and easy to bring along during official travel
� high quality material
� preferably zinc alloy full metal
� smooth and sound permeable
� High quality silicone pad for effective noise reduction

B. HANDHELD GPS DEVICE UNIT with Micro SD memory card
Handheld Global Positioning System Device with Micro SD memory card
• Quantity: 4-units with battery set and MicroSD memory card
• Materials/Specifications: 
� FEATURES:
� 2.2” sunlight-readable color display with 240 x 320 display pixels for improved readability
� Preloaded with TopoActive maps with routable roads and trails for cycling and hiking 
� Support for GPS and GLONASS satellite systems allows for tracking in more challenging environments than GPS
alone 
� At least 8 GB of internal memory for map downloads plus a microSD card slot
� Battery life: up to 25 hours in GPS mode with 2 AA batteries 
� Specifications: 
o Dimensions of the unit: portable and easy to carry; 2.1" x 4.0" x 1.3" (5.4 x 10.3 x 3.3 cm) 
o Display size: 1.4" x 1.7" (3.5 x 4.4 cm); 2.2" diagonal (5.6 cm) 
o Display resolution: 240 x 320 pixels 
o Display type: 2.2" transflective, 65K color TFT
o Battery life: 25 hours 
o Water rating: IPX7 
o Memory: at least 8GB (internal)
o High-sensitivity receiver 
o Maps & Memory: 
� Preloaded maps (TopoActive; routable) 
� With basemap and ability to add maps 
o Sensors: 
� Barometric altimeter
� Compass 
o Outdoor Recreation Features: 
� Area calculation
� Automatic routing (turn by turn routing on roads; with optional mapping for detailed roads) 
� geocaching-friendly (paperless)
� custom maps compatible
� sun and moon information
� picture viewer
o Additional: Wireless Connectivity: ANT+ 
o With USB cable Documentation 
o With two (2) AA BATTERY
o With MicroSD memory card compatible to the device, preferably at least 1TB
o With warranty of at least one(1)year

C. LASER DISTANCE METER
• Quantity: 4-units with battery set
• Materials/Specifications: 
� GLM 30 laser measure, range finder
� Compact, pocket size, ergonomic design
� LCD display with backlit
� Easy to read
� Auto-sum function (automatically adds measurements together)
� Reliable results; must have necessary calibration certification attached to each device
� Measuring range up to 50 meters



� Laser class 2
� Laser diode 635 nm.
� Measurement is metric, preferably can auto convert to other measurement system
� Dust and splash protection (IP65)
� Preferably with data transfers via Bluetooth technology
� Must include batteries set 
� Preferably with bag/pouch
� Heavy duty; durable
� Must include manual and care instructions
� Must have at least one (1) year warranty

* NOTE: Bidders must be willing to replace defective / non-functioning unit/s upon testing during delivery. 

The winning bid shall be selected not solely on the amount of bid/quotation, but also the overall quality of the
materials based on the submitted sample. 

The WINNING BIDDER shall warrant its performance in accordance with the specifications as stated in this TOR, and
design/concepts as approved by the DOT-END USER and that any and all resulting defects or deviations shall be
corrected by the WINNING BIDDER at its own expense immediately upon being informed thereof by the DOT-END
USER.

The WINNING BIDDER shall hold in confidence all confidential information which comes to their knowledge and shall
not use, reproduce, nor disclose to others the approved Caravan Kits except to those persons entrusted/authorized
by the DOT-END USER. 

IV. Approved Budget for the Contract:
a) Portable Conference Microphone OmniDirectional = P1,970.00 
P 1,970.00 x 1 unit
b) Handheld GPS with Micro SD Memory Card = P52,540.00 
P 12,700.00 (GPS) + P435.00 (SD Card) x 4units
c. Laser Distance Meter = P25,600.00 
P 6,400.00 x 4units
GRAND TOTAL for Devices = P80,110.00

V. Delivery Period

• Within ten (10) calendar days upon approval of the sample device

VI. Payment Procedure: Government procedure

VII. Contact Person:
Charm T. Dalisay-Jimenez/ Russel F. Fronda
Project Investment and Evaluation Division 
Email: invest@tourism.gov.ph / ctdalisay@tourism.gov.ph
Telephone no.: +(632) 8459 5200-30 loc 106
==============================================

Other Information
The winning bid however, shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget. 

Required Valid Documents to be submitted:
1. Current Mayor’s/Business Permit
2. PhilGEPS Number/Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Kindly submit your quotation together with the required valid documents via email not later than 3:00pm of
December 05, 2022

Created by FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA MAXIMO

Date Created 29/11/2022

  



The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

